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Gillis Margaret Mrs., dwl 26 Ellis

Gillis Martha S. Miss, dwl 53 Sacramento
Gillis Robert, sawyer with Hobbs, Gilmore & Co.,

dwl 609i Howard
Gillis Samuel, captain sloop Phil Horn, foot Clay
Gilliway Bridget, (widow) dwl W s Sumner" bet

Howard and Folsom
Gilliway John C., brassfinisher, dwl W s Sumner

bet Howard and Folsom
Gilliway John G., lather, dwl W s Sumner bet

Howard and Folsom
Gillon Bartholomew, porter, dwl Sausom bet Green

and Union
Gillon Kate Miss, domestic, 1018 Washington
Gilloolev Huu'h, porter with Conroy & O'Conner,

dwi 2.!.7 Clara
Gillooly Patrick, blacksmith, 316 California, dwl

United States Hotel
Gillott Jaques, extraman H. &. L. Co. No. 2, S. F.

F. D.
Gill}' Robert, laborer with Hobbs, Gilmore & Co.,

bds 54 First

Gilman Albert A., bootmaker with Buckingham &
Hecht, dwl 915 Montgomery

Gilman A. M., wholesale dealer liquors, wines, etc.,

office 322 Washington, dwl 628 Harrison
Gilman Benjamin F., foreman with John S Gibbs,

dwl 242 Fremont
Gilman Byron, purser P. M. S. S. Constitution,

office i\'W cor Sacramento and Leidesdorff
Gilman Charles, pressman with Francis & Valen-

tine, dwl cor Vallejo and Montgomery
Gilman Charles, dwl 4ii8 Dupont
Gilman Charles H., carpenter, dwl 423 Hayes
Gilman Francis, painter, dwl 127 Fourth
Gilman Frank D., clerk with French & Gilman,

dwl SW cor California and Montgomery
GILMAN (Fank L.J & MELLON, (John S.J

painters and glaziers, 639 California

Gilman G. B., liquors, dwl 65 Stevenson's Building
Gilman Granville B., (French ^ G.J dwl Cosmo-

politan Hotel
Gilman Henry, purser steamer John L Stephens,

dwl 23 Kearny
Gilman Joseph, boat builder, 24 Commercial, dwl

65 Natoma
Gilman Robert, printer with C. S. Capp, dwl 317

Fourth
Gilman Roscoe M., machinist Miners' Foundry, dwl

324 Beale
Gilman S. J., captain bark Charles Devans, office

with Asa M. Simpson
Gilman Wm., with T. H. Hatch & Co., dwl SWcor

Montgomery and Vallejo
Gilmartin Hugh, baker, dwl NW cor Polk and

Washington
Gilmartin John, laborer, dwl W s Sonoma Place bet

Union and Green
Gilmartin Mary Jliss, domestic, 734 Post
Gilmartin Robert, baker with Kirby & Bower
Gilmer Joseph, carpenter, dwl N s Camp bet Sec-

ond Avenue and Guerrero
Gilmore Anne A. Mrs

,
private school, 336 Fifth

Gilmore Annie (widow) dwl 2 Jane
Gilmore C. F., carpenter, dwl Berry House
Gilmore Charles C, planer with Hobbs, Gilmore &

Co., dwl .518 Folsom
Gilmore David, seaman, dwl E s Baldwin Court nr

Folsom
Gilmore Elijah S., planer with Hobbs, Gilmore &

Co., dwl W 8 Church bet Twenty-eighth and
Twenty-ninth

Gilmore Elien, (widow) dwl 412 Second
Gilmore George, blacksmith, dwl 772 Mission

Gilmore George D., carpenter Mechanics' Mill and
Manufactnring Co., dwl Garden nr Bryant

Gilmore George W., (Hobbs G. Sj- Go.J dwl 547

Howard
Gilmore James, job wagon, Folsom Street Wharf

Gilmore James, laborer, with Menomy & Lufkim
530 Clay

Gilmore James, laborer, dwl 5 Cadell Alley
Gilmore J. D., carpenter H. C. League No. 1

Gilmore (JohnJ &l Co., cigar manuf. 511 Sacramento
Gilmore John, boarding, 131 Folsom
Gilmore John B., printer, dwl 336 Fifth
GILMORE/J"o/r« H.J & VANNORDEN, (R. T.J

advertising agents, 509 Clay, dwl 924 Mission
Gilmore John H., salesman, 7 Mont, dwl 13 Perry
Gilmore Joseph, carpenter H. C. League No. 1

Gilmore Mary Jane Miss, milliner with E. Bloch-
man, 210 Sansom

Gilmore Peter, laborer Pacific Glue Factory, dwl
504 Taylor

Gilmore R. Nelson, clerk, 712 Kearny, dwl E s Hyde
bet Washington and Clay

Gilmore Robert G., refiner S. F. Assaying and Re-
fining Works, dwl 432 Fifth

Gilmore R. W., miner, dwl 22 Kearny
Gilmore Samuel, carpenter, dwl 8111 Mason
Gilmore Stephen D., (Hobbs, Gilmore Sj- Co.J dwl

518 Folsom
Gilmore Thomas, sparmaker with John G. North,

dwl 161 Silver

Gilmore William, dwl 228 Mission
Gilmore William, machinist, dwl 109 Sansom
Gilmore William, machinist, dwl 401 First, rear
Gilmore William H., miner, dwl 103 First

Gilmour James, expressman, dwl 409 Folsom, rear
Gilmour John H., gardener, dwl 13 Perry
Gilmour Thomas, groceries and liquors, JfE cor La-

guna and Grove
Gilpin Frederick, dwl 633 Commercial
Gilray Mary Miss, domestic, 326 Brannan
Gilroy Margaret Miss, domestic, 200 EUis
Gilroy Mary Miss, domestic, 23 Stockton
Gilsou Charles, laborer, dwl SW cor Pierce and

Eddv
Gilson Edward, laborer Neptune Foundrv, dwl

1920 Taylor
Gilson Harry, waiter, dwl 17 Fourth
Gilsou Susan Miss, domestic, 609 Bush
Giltner Frank, dwl Lutgen's Exchange
Gimpel John J., butcher with J. Mengel, dwl N E

cor Sutter and Stockton
GIMPEL (M. G.J & DUNPHT, (T. .T.J sign and

ornamental painters, 205 Sutter, dwl 3 Harriet
Gin Hop, (Chinese) manufacturer cigars, 735

Jackson
Ginder Gustavo, coppersmith, dwl 7 William
Ginger Charles, foreman Philadelphia Bi-ewery,

dwl 133 Tehama
Gingg John, clerk with John Lutgen, 627 Com
Ginnane Annie Miss, domestic, SE cor Green and

Leavenworth
Ginochio Pietro, woodyard, 726 Lombard
Giuocchio Vicent, fruits, Alameda Ferry, dwl 1450

Dupont
Ginon Amelia, (widow) dwl 316 Third
Ginsberg A., glazier, dwl 108 Sacramento
Giorgiani A., wholesale fruits and commission, and

agent Bay Salt Co., 421 Washington, dwl 1205
Sacramento

Giovanni John, fruitstand, SE cor Bush and Kearny
Giovanni Martini, shoemaker with E. Pardini, 804

Washington
Giovanniui Daniel, wood and coal, 816 Pacific

Giovannoni Armand, peddler, dwl cor Pacific and
Mason

Girard Achille, artist, dwl 19 Valparaiso

Girard Auguste, waiter, dwl SE cor Dupont and
Green

Girard Ernest, shoemaker, dwl 641 Post
Girard L., real estate, dwl Union Club
Girardin Emile, liquors, SW cor Broadway and

Stockton, dwl SW cor Pacific and Dupont
Girardot Leon, groceries and liquors, 1421 Dupont
Giraud Anthony, fruit market, 910 Dupont

m. p. COLE & CO., 312 Pine St., Feather and Hair Pillows. See adv. dep., page 45,




